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2024-2025 AWARDS
TOTAL ASSOCIATE DEGREE

AWARDED: 2,928
Assoc. in Arts: 1,895
Assoc. in Arts for Transfer: 545 
Assoc. in Science: 135
Assoc. in Science for Transfer: 
353

TOTAL CERTIFICATES

AWARDED: 2,625
Cert. of Achievement: 2,307 
Cert. of Competency: 71   
Cert. of Completion: 246  
Cert. of Specialization: 1

15744 Goldenwest Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92647

2024-2025 QUICK STATS

TOTAL TRANSFER: 724

CA State University: 494 
University of California: 114 
In-State-Private: 21
Out-of-State: 95

2023-2024
TRANSFER VOLUME

UNDUPLICATED

HEADCOUNT: 11,373

ENROLLMENT CREDIT STATUS

California Work Opportunities & Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs):24 
Disabled Student Programs & Services (DSPS): 449
Extended Opportunity Program & Services (EOPS): 578
Foster Youth: 66
International Students: 190
Veterans: 53

AGE

RACE/ETHNICITY

Amer. Indian/Alaska Nat.
Asian

Black/Afr. American
Filipino

Hispanic/Latinx
Nat. Hawaiian/Pac.Islander

Two or more races
White

Unknown

0.1%
30.6%
1.7%
0.7%
33.5%
0.4%
5.9%
22.8%
4.4%

less than18
18 to 19
20 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 34
35 to 39

40+

13.3%
26.06%
32.1%
10.9%
5.9%
3.7%
8.1%

FALL 2024 STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS*

*Includes credit and noncredit

enrollment

In-Person/On-Site
Online
Hybrid

ENROLLMENT MODALITY

Full Time
(12 or more units/semester)

Part Time
(Less than 12 units/semester)

ENROLLMENT STATUS

26.7%

73.3%

excludes NonCredit only enrollment

54.1%
36.4%
9.5%

Credit Only
Non-Credit Only

Credit & Non-Credit

95.2%
4.8%
0.0%

Woman
Man

Non-binary

GENDER IDENTITY

53.7%
45.2%
1.1%

TOTAL ENROLLMENT: 
40,910

TOTAL FINANCIAL AID

AWARDED IN 2024-2025

$30,195,616Data Compiled by GWC Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness - October 2025
Data Source: CCCD Banner Student Information Systems
Financial Aid - Chancellor's DataMart

California Residents: $46 
Out-of-State Residents: $497 
International Students: $497

2025-2026
 

TUITION AND FEE
per unit

SPECIAL PROGRAMS

ENROLLMENT CHARACTERISTICS




